RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTY

date.

DATE: Click or tap to enter a

Resolution Approving the FY 2024 Annual Implementation Plan of the Area Agency on Aging-1B - Board of Commissioners

- **WHEREAS**, the Area Agency on Aging 1-B has been supporting services to Livingston County residents since 1974; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Area Agency on Aging 1-B has assessed the needs of older county residents and developed a plan to provide assistance that addresses identified needs; and
- **WHEREAS**, the proposed plan has been submitted for review by the public, and has been subjected to a public hearing; and
- **WHEREAS**, the comments at the public hearings on the proposed plan were mostly favorable, and constructive changes in the plan were made as a result of some comments; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Livingston County Board of Commissioners appoints two representatives to the AAA 1-B Board of Directors, a County Commissioner and a county resident who is at least 60 years of age; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Michigan Bureau of Aging and Community Living Supports requires that county Boards of Commissioners be given the opportunity to review and approve an Area Agency on Aging's Annual Implementation Plan.
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the FY 2024 Annual Implementation Plan of the Area Agency on Aging 1-B, for the purpose of conveying such support to the Area Agency on Aging 1-B and the Michigan Bureau of Aging and Community Living Supports.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: